Thermocouple Transmitter
Type M8841
Technical
description
The M8841 "Snap-On" temperature transmit-
ter amplifies signals generated by thermo-
couples which can be used for process
control equipment. Standard output current

  0...500°C  = M8841-U2-(*)
Part number list:
How to order:
M8841 -E 1 -A
            -E    = for Thermocouple «E»
              -1   = Standard range 1, see list
               -2   = Standard range 2, see list
               -3   = Special range for example -100...+100°C
(*)    -A  = Output 0...20 mA,
   -B = Output 4... 20 mA,
   -C = Special output for example 0...10V
V
1
.0
6
Dimensions:
68
11
6 12
1
11
2
7
8
In
p
u
t
O
ut
pu
t
S
up
pl
y
+
+
-
-
Gain Accuracy: ±1°C or ±12mV
Max. Load: 750W
Output impedance: >1MW
Gain drift: Typ. 50ppM
Zero offset: ±5mV°C
TC: Typ. 50ppM
X
Y
Z
Pt1000
A B C D
X: Jumper 4-5 = no cold
 junction compensation
Y: Jumper 3-6 = internal
 cold  junction comp.
Z: Pt1000 on 4-6 = external
 cold junction comp.
3 4 5 6
45
1
7
2
8
3 4 5
11
6
12
Output Supply
Input cold junction compensation
Thermocouple transmitter
MOSTEC AG   4410 Liestal
Thermocouple: K
Range: 0...1000°C